LISTED ON: 06.07.2015

COURT NO.: 09 ITEM NO. : 23

SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1/2015

(Application for condonation of delay in filing both SLPs)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS./2015 in SLP (C) ...CC No.12089/2015

(Application for permission to filed lengthy list of dates)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS./2015 in SLP (C) ...CC No.9205/2015

(Application for exemption from filing the certified copy of impugned order)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) ...CC Nos. 9205 & 12089 of 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GOVT. OF INDIA ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

DASARI SRINIVASULU & ANR.ETC.RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 22nd January, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in W. P. Nos. 17221 and 17291 of 2014.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 6 days in filing both the Special Leave Petitions and counsel for the Petitioner has also filed condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petitions.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has filed a letter dated 13th May, 2015 in CC No. 9205 stating therein that order dated 12th December, 2014 mentioned in impugned order which is fully discussed itself in impugned order is not necessary to be filed with this SLP.

It is also submitted that SLP (C) ...CC No. 12089 of 2015 is tagged with SLP (C) ...CC No. 9205 of 2015 as both are arising out of common order.

DK

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 2nd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate, Ch. No. 116.
- 2. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate, 218, C.K. Daphtary.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK