www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9205/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2015 in WP No. 17221/2014, 22/01/2015 in WP No. 17291/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

GOVT. OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

## VERSUS

DASARI SRINIVASULU AND ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12089/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 06/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  $\,$  O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment dated 22.01.2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of

Signature Not Verified

Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh and the order

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.07.07

dated the order dated 29.04.2014 passed by the Central

14:38:22 IST Reason:

Administrative Tribunal, Hyderbad.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER