SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

GOVT. OF INDIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

No(s). 5165/2015

INDIA

DASARI SRINIVASULU AND ANR. Respondent(s) (For modification of court's order dated 6.7.2015 and permission to bring on record subsequent events and additional documents and office report)

I.A. No.2 in C.A. No. 5166/2015

I.A. 2 & 3 in Civil Appeal

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 14/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Ranjit Kumar, SG Mr.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. N. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv. Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv. Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

> Mr. Vijayshree Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. 2 & 3 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5165/2015

Signature Not Verified

I.A. No. 2 (Application for modification) is dismissed.

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2015.12.16 11:15:28 IST

Reason: I.A. No. 3 (Application for permission to bring on record

subsequent events and additional documents) is disposed of.

I.A. No.2 in C.A. No. 5166/2015

I.A. No.2 (Application for directions) is dismissed.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master

2